
County of Los Angeles

DEPARTMENT LIAISONS

AUTHORIZED TO PRODUCE XERA CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE

Employee Name XERA Username Telephone Number
Date License 

Issued
Email Address

Agricultural Commissioner/Weights & Measures Sylvia Encinas sencinas (626) 575-4005 5/8/2017 sencinas@acwm.lacounty.gov

Alternate Public Defender Violet Contreras vcontreras (213) 974-8243 8/25/2017 vcontreras@apd.lacounty.gov

Animal Care and Control Irene Natividad inatividad (562) 728-4610 5/2/2017 inativldad@animalcare.lacounty.gov

Auditor-Controller Dan Ramirez dramirez (213) 974-9457 1/24/2018 dramirez@auditor.lacounty.gov

Beaches and Harbors Monica-Sarah Roldan mroldan (424) 526-7876 2/22/2018 mroldan@bh.lacounty.gov

Board of Supervisors Angel Ortega aortega (213) 974-2787 8/1/2018 aortega@bos.lacounty.gov

Susanna Ponciano sponciano (213) 974-2253 9/27/2017 sponciano@bos.lacounty.gov

Child Support Services Rose Duran rduran (323) 889-2987 4/18/2018 rose_duran-jimenez@cssd.lacounty.gov

Children and Family Services Jesus Sanchez jsanchez (213) 351-3278 1/14/2020 jsanchez@dcfs.lacounty.gov 

Jacky Zapien jzapien (213) 739-6459 1/14/2020 zapiej@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Consumer and Business Affairs Francisco Mendez fmendez (213) 974-0204 8/26/2019 fmendez@dcba.lacounty.gov
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District Attorney Janine Rojas jrojas (213) 257-2773 3/10/2017 jarojas@da.lacounty.gov

Fire Brenda Ta bta (323) 267-7057 1/16/2019 brenda.ta@fire.lacounty.gov

Health Services Andrea Espioza aespinoza (323) 914-8362 12/2/2019 aespinoza3@dhs.lacounty.gov

Jammy Au-Yeung jyeung (323) 914-8526 6/23/2017 jau-yeung@dhs.lacounty.gov

Human Resources Erica Green egreene (213) 974-2590 6/9/2017 egreene@hr.lacounty.gov

Internal Services Araceli H. Aranda aaranda (323) 267-2679 8/21/2017 aaranda@isd.lacounty.gov

Mental Health Damien Parker dparker (213) 738-4639 2/22/2017 dparker@dmh.lacounty.gov

Shawn Williams swilliams (213) 738-4856 6/16/2017 shwilliams@dmh.lacounty.gov

Military and Veterans Affairs Hovhannes Vardanyan hvardanyan (213) 765-9631 10/9/2017 hvardanyan@mva.lacounty.gov

Parks and Recreation Donald Limbrick dlimbrick 626 588 5123 5/8/2017 dlimbrick@parks.lacounty.gov

Probation Debbie Craig dcraig (562) 940-2827 3/1/2017 debbie.craig@probation.lacounty.gov
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Public Health        Nichole Alcaraz nalcaraz (323) 890-7522 5/19/2017 nalcaraz@ph.lacounty.gov

Judith Paguio jpaguio (626) 299-4583 5/19/2017 jpaguio@ph.lacounty.gov

Public Library Gweydolyn Davis gdavis 562.940.4119 6/3/2020 GDavis@library.lacounty.gov

Veronica Zaragoza vzaragoza 562.940.4119 8/13/2018 vzaragoza@library.lacounty.gov

Public Social Services Jaquel Porter  jporter (213) 551-3381 11/22/2017 jaquelporter@dpss.lacounty.gov

Public Works Cristina Arechiga carechiga (626) 458-5966 8/15/2017 carechiga@dpw.lacounty.gov

Michael Sanchez msanchez (626) 458-5982 8/15/2017 misanchez@dpw.lacounty.gov

Regional Planning Kari Rodriguez krodriguez (213) 974-2143 5/9/2017 krodriguez@planning.lacounty.gov

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Elaine Roachford eshaw (562) 462-2276 2/27/2017 eshaw@rrcc.lacounty.gov

Carlos Molina cmolina (562) 462-2301 2/12/2018 cmolina@rrcc.lacounty.gov
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Sheriff Sgt. Nora Gutierrez nhgutier 323-890-5389 6/11/2020 nhgutier@lasd.org

Angelica Tzec atzec (323) 890-5002 3/8/2017 atzec@lasd.org

Treasurer and Tax Collector Navjot Kaur nkaur (213)-974-2184 4/4/2019 nkaur@ttc.lacounty.gov

Workforce Development, Aging & Community 

Services (former CSS)
Michael St Clair mstclair (323) 327-3190 5/6/2020 mstclair@wdacs.lacounty.gov

 

insurancecompliance@ceo.lacounty.gov

All Liaisons on this list have been registered to access the iCONECT-XERA system 

to produce Certificates of Insurance for their respective Departments.

For additional information, please contact:

Chief Executive Office - Risk Management Branch
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